
WINTER SLALOM CUP 2026
POŘADÍ ŠAMPIONÁTU

(POČÍTAJÍ SE 4 NEJLEPŠÍ VÝSLEDKY)

ABSOLUTNÍ KLASIFIKACE

Pořadí St. 
číslo

Jméno Stát Soutěžní vozidlo
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.01. 24.01. 14.02. 07.03. 28.03.
1 748 Miroslav Havetta SK Toyota Yaris GR 11 20 31
2 616 Michal Červenka CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 10 17 27
3 738 Tomáš Rulc CZ Subaru Impreza 20 20
4 439 Pavel Paseka CZ Honda Civic Type R FK2 15 5 20
5 701 Braňo Hudeček SK VW Golf R 8 11 19
6 210 David Žilík CZ Honda Civic 5g 17 17
7 317 Ondřej Janáč CZ Renault Clio Sport 15 15
8 301 Tomáš Vičánek CZ Ford Puma 0 13 13
9 703 Lukáš Sulo SK Subaru Impreza WRX STI. 13 13
10 435 Erik Gardoš SK Honda Civic 10 10
11 409 Tibor Gloznek SK Seat Ibiza 0 9 9
12 101 Michal Posolda CZ Honda Civic 6g 9 0 9
13 632 Ondřej Hošek CZ BMW E46 330i 8 8
14 702 Rado Nemček SK Fiat 126 0 7 7
15 107 Martin Hlaváček CZ Toyota Starlet 7 0 7
16 407 Natália Lupačová CZ BMW 325i 0 6 6
17 206 Jan Maděra CZ Citroën Saxo VTS 4 2 6
18 712 Dan Rulc CZ Subaru Impreza 6 0 6
19 502 Roman Foral CZ Škoda Felicia 5 0 5
20 218 Michal Drábek CZ Suzuki Swift Sport 4 4
21 307 David Líznar CZ Honda Civic 0 3 3
22 745 Lumír Šopf CZ Škoda Octavia 3 0 3
23 612 Radim Lukš CZ Škoda Fabia RS 2 0 2
24 601 Antonín Červenka CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 0 1 1
25 202 Jiří Bařina CZ Suzuki Swift 1 0 1

FABIA CUP

Pořadí St. 
číslo

Jméno Stát Soutěžní vozidlo
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.01. 24.01. 14.02. 07.03. 28.03.
1 2 Jiří Voclon CZ Škoda Fabia 20 17 37
2 5 Tonda Husička CZ Škoda Fabia 11 20 31
3 1 Aleš Dokoupil CZ Škoda Fabia 15 15 30
4 3 Jonáš Svoboda CZ Škoda Fabia 13 11 24
5 7 Zdeněk Florián SK Škoda Fabia 10 10 20
6 4 Miroslav Havetta SK Škoda Fabia 17 17
7 8 Jakub Lavický CZ Škoda Fabia 13 13
8 6 Zdeněk Pazderka CZ Škoda Fabia 9 9
9 10 Valentinka Šerá CZ Škoda Fabia 9 9

SPORT -1400

Pořadí St. 
číslo

Jméno Stát Soutěžní vozidlo
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.01. 24.01. 14.02. 07.03. 28.03.
1 101 Michal Posolda CZ Honda Civic 6g 20 17 37
2 125 Martin Hlaváček CZ Toyota Starlet 17 13 30
3 100 Radek Červík CZ Škoda 105l 8 20 28
4 126 Josef Hörndl AT Citroen Saxo 15 8 23
5 111 Jiří Berger CZ Škoda 120 11 5 16
6 112 Tomáš Tůma CZ Škoda Fabia 9 6 15
7 123 Ondřej Hunčovský CZ Renault Twingo 15 15
8 110 Martin Žierik CZ Škoda 130 13 0 13
9 119 František Souček CZ Škoda Felicia 11 11
10 102 Martin Zohn CZ Škoda Fabia 7 3 10
11 104 Patrik Pálka CZ Opel Kadet 10 10
12 122 Milan Horák CZ Škoda Felicia 10 10
13 109 Matěj Horka CZ Škoda Fabia 5 4 9
14 118 Jan Cupal CZ Peugeot 206 9 9
15 106 Michal Dvouletý CZ Škoda Felicia 6 2 8
16 121 Tomáš Michalčík CZ Škoda Felicia 7 7
17 108 Jaroslav Kuchta MUDr. SK Škoda Favorit 135L 4 4
18 115 Dominik Machovský CZ Opel Kadet 3 3
19 116 Vítek Přikryl CZ Honda Civic 2 2
20 120 Vít Vaverka CZ Peugeot 206 1 1

        

SPORT -1600

Pořadí St. 
číslo

Jméno Stát Soutěžní vozidlo
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.01. 24.01. 14.02. 07.03. 28.03.
1 206 Jan Maděra CZ Citroen Saxo 17 17 34
2 202 Jiří Bařina CZ Suzuki Swift 15 15 30
3 210 David Žilík CZ Honda Civic 5g 20 20
4 218 Michal Drábek CZ Suzuki Swift Sport 20 20
5 225 Patrik Hájek CZ Citroen C2 11 8 19
6 215 Radoslav Kollár SK Lada 2105 9 7 16
7 201 Zdeněk Gergel SK Citroen Saxo VTS 13 13
8 221 Jakub Skoupil CZ VW Polo 13 13
9 219 Martin Liška CZ Renault Megane Coupe 11 11
10 216 Zdenko Gergel SK Citroen Saxo VTS 10 10
11 220 Filip Novák CZ Citroën C2 VTS 10 10
12 223 Lukáš Řepa CZ Citroen C2 9 9
13 217 Vítek Přikryl CZ Honda Civic 6 6
14 224 Jan Springinsfeld CZ Škoda Fabia 5 5
        

SPORT -2000

Pořadí St. 
číslo

Jméno Stát Soutěžní vozidlo
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.01. 24.01. 14.02. 07.03. 28.03.
1 301 Tomáš Vičánek CZ Ford Puma 20 17 37
2 315 Marek Gál SK Honda Civic 15 13 28
3 308 Pavol Húšek SK Seat Ibiza 13 10 23
4 317 Ondřej Janáč CZ Renault Clio Sport 20 20
5 306 Michal Ševeček CZ Ford Escort 10 7 17
6 314 René Novák CZ Ford Focus 17 17
7 303 Martin Gál SK Honda Civic 5 11 16
8 307 David Líznar CZ Honda Civic 0 15 15
9 312 Radek Svozil CZ Alfa Romeo MiTo 9 6 15
10 302 Jakub Novák CZ Ford Focus 11 11
11 304 Radim Skopal CZ Ford Puma 6 5 11
12 318 Aleš Dokoupil CZ Ford Puma 9 9
13 313 Lukáš Landsfeld CZ Ford Puma 8 8
14 316 Hana Křížová CZ Ford Puma 4 4 8
15 319 Michal Kelíšek SK Honda Civic 8 8
16 310 Antonín Pálka CZ Fiat Bravo 7 7
17 311 David Miča CZ BMW E36 3 3
        

SPORT 2000+

Pořadí St. 
číslo

Jméno Stát Soutěžní vozidlo
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.01. 24.01. 14.02. 07.03. 28.03.
1 439 Pavel Paseka CZ Honda Civic Type R FK2 20 13 33
2 407 Natália Lupačová CZ BMW 325i 17 15 32
3 409 Tibor Gloznek SK Seat Ibiza 15 17 32
4 405 Roman Kucharík SK BMW E90 330i 11 10 21
5 450 Jan Janča CZ VW Golf 10 11 21
6 435 Erik Gardoš SK Honda Civic 20 20
7 419 Petr Kuchrýk CZ VW Tiguan 13 13
8 426 Oldřich Hrabě CZ BMW E36 8 4 12
9 424 Jožo Oravec SK Opel Astra OPC 9 9
10 430 Tomáš Palatka CZ Mini Cooper S 9 9
11 437 Lukáš Jaroměřský CZ Ford Focus ST 8 8
12 423 Marek Tomáštík CZ Toyota GR86 7 7
13 432 Zbigniew Mocek CZ BMW M2 7 7
14 404 Martin Valachovič CZ BMW E87 6 6
15 436 Václav Macháček CZ VW Golf 6 6
16 444 Peter Hodoš SK Chevrolet Corvette 3 3 6
17 408 Jakub Svoboda CZ BMW E46 320d 5 5
18 434 Petr Foldyna CZ BMW E46 320Ci 5 5
19 429 Daniel Bařina CZ BMW E87 4 4
20 438 Luboš Řoutil CZ Škoda Octavia 2 2
21 431 Lucas Kořínek CZ BMW 1 1
22 442 Karel Mandelík CZ VW Vento 0 0
23 443 Alex Dolejš CZ BMW e46 0 0

         

RACING -1600

Pořadí St. 
číslo

Jméno Stát Soutěžní vozidlo
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.01. 24.01. 14.02. 07.03. 28.03.
1 512 Daniel Lupač CZ Peugeot 106 11 20 31
2 501 Friedrich Dolezal AT Honda Civic 17 13 30
3 500 Dariusz Nahrebecki PL Lada 2105 VFTS 10 11 21
4 502 Roman Foral CZ Škoda Felicia 20 20
5 527 Martin Horak CZ Citroën Saxo 17 17
6 515 Martin Moskál SK Honda Civic 15 15
7 528 Michal Polehla CZ Honda CRX 15 15
8 521 Marek Pálka CZ Škoda Felicia 13 13
9 504 Miroslav Líznar CZ Škoda 120l 0 10 10
         

RACING 1600+

Pořadí St. 
číslo

Jméno Stát Soutěžní vozidlo
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.01. 24.01. 14.02. 07.03. 28.03.
1 616 Michal Červenka CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 20 20 40
2 601 Antonín Červenka CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 15 15 30
3 618 Šimon Kirnig CZ VW Golf mk3 13 11 24
4 627 Michal Mičák CZ Renault Clio 11 9 20
5 629 Jaroslav Ušela CZ Peugeot 205 GTI 8 10 18
6 612 Radim Lukš CZ Škoda Fabia RS 17 17
7 632 Ondřej Hošek CZ BMW E46 330i 17 17
8 608 Milan Mičák CZ Renault Clio 7 7 14
9 631 Jan Kraus CZ Škoda Fabia Stage 6 13 13
10 696 Marie Krausová CZ Škoda Fabia Stage 6 4 8 12
11 619 Jan Foral CZ Renault Clio 10 10
12 615 Martin Kraus CZ Škoda Fabia Stage 6 9 9
13 604 Dan Rulc CZ BMW E36 6 6
14 628 Karolina Pilzová CZ Škoda Fabia RS 6 6
15 623 Ivo Michalec CZ BMW E39 5 5
16 625 Filip Rulc CZ BMW E36 5 5
         



SPECIAL 4x4

Pořadí St. 
číslo

Jméno Stát Soutěžní vozidlo
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.01. 24.01. 14.02. 07.03. 28.03.
1 748 Miroslav Havetta SK Toyota Yaris GR 15 20 35
2 701 Braňo Hudeček SK VW Golf mk4 13 17 30
3 738 Tomáš Rulc CZ Subaru Impreza 20 20
4 703 Lukáš Sulo SK Subaru Impreza WRX STI. 17 17
5 702 Rado Nemček SK Fiat 126 0 15 15
6 704 Kristián Rýzek SK Subaru Impreza 2 11 13
7 708 Tomáš Kořínek CZ Subaru Impreza 13 13
8 712 Dan Rulc CZ Subaru Impreza 11 11
9 709 Petr Skopal CZ Subaru Impreza 1 9 10
10 745 Lumír Šopf CZ Škoda Octavia 10 10
11 750 Aleš Kovář CZ Volkswagen Golf 10 10
12 736 Petr Kořínek CZ Subaru Impreza 9 9
13 700 Dominik Huráb CZ Toyota Yaris GR 8 8
14 765 Filip Benáček CZ Subaru Impreza 8 8
15 734 Bohuslav Votava CZ VW Passat 7 7
16 803 Natálie Klímová CZ Subaru Impreza 7 7
17 729 Filip Rulc CZ Subaru Impreza 6 6
18 733 Tomáš Palatka CZ Mitsubishi 5 5
19 735 Lucas Kořínek CZ Subaru Impreza 4 4
20 731 Vladimír Kosek CZ VW Touareg 3 3

         

JUNIOŘI

Pořadí St. 
číslo

Jméno Stát Soutěžní vozidlo
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.01. 24.01. 14.02. 07.03. 28.03.
1 109 Matěj Horka CZ Škoda Fabia 20 17 37
2 116 Vítek Přikryl CZ Honda Civic 17 15 32
3 220 Filip Novák CZ Citroën C2 VTS 20 20
         

ŽENY

Pořadí St. 
číslo

Jméno Stát Soutěžní vozidlo
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.01. 24.01. 14.02. 07.03. 28.03.
1 407 Natália Lupačová CZ BMW 325i 20 20 40
2 696 Marie Krausová CZ Škoda Fabia Stage 6 15 17 32
3 316 Hana Křížová CZ Ford Puma 13 15 28
4 628 Karolina Pilzová CZ Škoda Fabia RS 17 17
5 803 Natálie Klímová CZ Subaru Impreza 13 13
6 10 Valentinka Šerá CZ Škoda Fabia 11 11


